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City of 
Richmond Bylaw 10558 

DEVELOPMENT COST CHARGES IMPOSITION BYLAW NO. 9499, 
AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 10558 

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows: 

1. Schedule B of the Development Cost Charges Imposition Bylaw No. 9499 be deleted and 
be replaced with Schedule A attached to and forming part of this amendment bylaw. 

2. This Bylaw is cited as "Development Cost Charges Imposition Bylaw No. 9499, 
Amendment Bylaw No. 10558" and is effective July 24, 2024. 
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Schedule A to Bylaw 10558 

Richmond Zoni ng Byl aw 8500 

Description Standard Site Site 

Zones Specific Specific 

Zones M ixed 

Use 

Zones 

(1) 

Agri cul tural AG, CR, GC ZA 

Marina MA 

(2) 

Si ngle Family RS, RC, ZS, ZD 

RCH, RD, 

RI, RE, RCC 

Townhouse RTL, RTM, ZT 

RTH,RTP 

Apartment RAL, RAM, ZLR, ZR, RCL, 

RAH ZHR ZM U, 

CS, ZC 

Commercia l CL, CC, CA, zc ZR, RCL, 

(3) CDT, CEA, ZMU, 

CG, CN, CP, CS, ZC 

CV 

ZI 

IB, IL, IR, IS 

Ligh t IB, IL, IR, IS ZI 

Industr ia l 

(4 ) 

Maj or 

Indus tri al 

Instituti onal AIR,S I, ZIS 

ASY, HC 

SCHEDULEB 
City-Wide Development Cost Charge 

Road 

Works 

$ 

$20,226.12 

$ 10.06 

$ 13.3 1 

$ 14.45 

$ 10.32 

$53,928.06 

$ 14.45 

$ 

Drainage 

Works 

$ 24,857.00 

$ 11.09 

$ 8.48 

$ 7.38 

$ 7.38 

$147,122.07 

$ 7.38 

$ 

Water 

Works 

$ 1,135.83 

$ 0.77 

$ 0.86 

$ 0.29 

$ 0.29 

$ 4,074.34 

$ 0.29 

$ 

Sanitary 

Sewer 

$ 2,370.85 

$ 1.61 

$ 1.77 

$ 0.60 

$ 0.60 

$ 8,504.54 

$ 0.60 

Parks Parks 

Acquisit ion Development 

$ $ 

$9,637.14 $ S,540.20 

$ 6.52 $ 3.74 

$ 7.22 $ 4.15 

$ 0.24 $ 0.14 

$ 0.24 $ 0.14 

$ 945.49 $ 543 .55 

$ 0.24 $ 0.14 

Total DCC 

$ 

$ 63,767.14 

$ 33.79 

$ 35.79 

$ 23.10 

$ 18.97 

$215,118.05 

$ 23.10 
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Units for 

each 

column 

per l ot 

per sq. f t. 

of DU 

per sq. ft. 

of DU 

per sq. ft. 

of BA 

per sq. ft. 

of BA 

per acr e 

of gro ss 

site area 

per sq. ft. 

of BA 

(1) For si te speci fi c mixed-use res identi al and commercial zones, the development cost ch arge (DCC) paya ble shal l be calcu lated separately fo r rea ch 

portion of the development. DCC fo r res id enti al uses are charged at the appropri ate mul ti -fa mi ly res id ent i al rate, and any co mmerci al space i s charged at 

the appropri ate commercia l rate. 

(2) Waterb orn e r es id entia l development permitted under MA zone is exempt from DCC. Any upl and bui l di ngs in this zone are requ i red to pay the 

Commer ci a I DCC Rate. 

(3) Commerc ial r ate i s appl icabl e to all uses permitted in these zones, except for th e followi ng, wh ich wil l be charged th e industr ia l rate: (i ) gener al 

i ndustr ia l, (i i ) cu stom indoor manu facturing, (i i i) minor uti lity, (i v) transportation depot, and (v) tru ck or rai l road termi na l. 

(4) Fo r industr i al devel opments wi th a mi x of commerci al and industri al perm itted us es (in cluding site-spec i fi c industri al zones ), the DCC payabl e shall 

be calculated separately fo r each porti on of development conta ined in the build i ng permit or su bdi vis ion appli cation in accordance wi th actual uses. The 

tota I payab le wi 11 be the sum of the DCC for ea ch por tion of the development at the a pp l i cab le DCC rates. 




