

DEVELOPMENT COST CHARGES IMPOSITION BYLAW NO. 9499, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 10558

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedule B of the **Development Cost Charges Imposition Bylaw No. 9499** be deleted and be replaced with Schedule A attached to and forming part of this amendment bylaw.
- 2. This Bylaw is cited as "Development Cost Charges Imposition Bylaw No. 9499, Amendment Bylaw No. 10558" and is effective July 24, 2024.

FIRST READING	JUN 1 0 2024	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	JUN 2 4 2024	APPROVED for content by originating
THIRD READING	JUN 2 4 2024	dept.
ADOPTED		APPROVED for legality by Solicitor
		Regularizaçõe de la constitución
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	

SCHEDULE B City-Wide Development Cost Charge

Description	Standard Zones	Site Site Specific Zones	Site	Road Works		Drainage Works		Water Works		Sanitary Sewer		Parks Acquisition		Parks Development		Total DCC	Units for each column
Agricultural	AG, CR, GC	ZA		\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	-
Marina (2)	МА																
Single Family	RS, RC, RCH, RD, RI, RE, RCC	ZS, ZD		\$ 20,226.12	\$	24,857.00	\$ 1	,135.83	\$:	2,370.85	\$ 9	9,637.14	\$	5,540.20	\$	63,767.14	per lot
Townhouse	RTL, RTM, RTH, RTP	ZT		\$ 10.06	\$	11.09	\$	0.77	\$	1.61	\$	6.52	\$	3.74	\$	33.79	per sq. ft. of DU
Apartment	RAL, RAM, RAH	ZLR, ZHR	ZR, RCL, ZMU, CS, ZC	\$ 13.31	\$	8.48	\$	0.86	\$	1.77	\$	7.22	\$	4.15	\$	35.79	per sq. ft. of DU
Commercial (3)	CL, CC, CA, CDT, CEA, CG, CN, CP, CV	ZC	ZR, RCL, ZMU, CS, ZC	\$ 14.45	\$	7.38	\$	0.29	\$	0.60	\$	0.24	\$	0.14	\$	23.10	per sq. ft. of BA
Light Industrial (4)	1B, IL, IR, IS	ZI		\$ 10.32	\$	7.38	\$	0.29	\$	0.60	\$	0.24	\$	0.14	\$	18.97	per sq. ft. of BA
Major Industrial	Į.			\$ 53,928.06	\$1	147,122.07	\$ 4	,074.34	\$ 8	3,504.54	\$	945.49	\$	543.55	\$	215,118.05	per acre of gross site area
Institutional	AIR, SI, ASY, HC	ZIS		\$ 14.45	\$	7.38	\$	0.29	\$	0.60	\$	0.24	\$	0.14	\$	23.10	per sq. ft. of BA
					_								L				

⁽¹⁾ For site specific mixed-use residential and commercial zones, the development cost charge (DCC) payable shall be calculated separately for reach portion of the development. DCC for residential uses are charged at the appropriate multi-family residential rate, and any commercial space is charged at the appropriate commercial rate.

⁽²⁾ Waterborne residential development permitted under MA zone is exempt from DCC. Any upland buildings in this zone are required to pay the

⁽³⁾ Commercial rate is applicable to all uses permitted in these zones, except for the following, which will be charged the industrial rate: (i) general industrial, (ii) custom indoor manufacturing, (iii) minor utility, (iv) transportation depot, and (v) truck or railroad terminal.

⁽⁴⁾ For industrial developments with a mix of commercial and industrial permitted uses (including site-specific industrial zones), the DCC payable shall be calculated separately for each portion of development contained in the building permit or subdivision application in accordance with actual uses. The total payable will be the sum of the DCC for each portion of the development at the applicable DCC rates.